DISTRICT:

CODE

800111
800311
800411
800511
800711
800811
801011
801111
801311
801411
802411
802511
805211
805411
806111
806211

80 MERIDEN

SCHOOL NAME

Benjamin Franklin School
Hanover School

Israel Putnam School
John Barry School

Nathan Hale School

Roger Sherman School
Thomas Hooker School
Casimir Pulaski School
Venture Academy

Success Academy

SOAR - WMS

SOAR - PHS

Lincoln Middle School
Washington Middle School

Francis T. Maloney High School
Orville H. Platt High School

TOTAL DISTRICT EXPENDITURES

CONNECTICUT STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

BUREAU OF FISCAL SERVICES
REPORT CARD PPE REPORT
2018-19

PER-PUPIL EXPENDITURES

FEDERAL
FUNDS

930
1,764
1,222
1,785

689

782

746

713

130

130

130

130

481

627

479

509

694

STATE, LOCAL
AND OTHER
FUNDS

16,003
16,355
12,298
11,995
11,797
12,589
12,660
12,295
22,298

5,203
11,259

4,548
13,205
14,896
15,430
16,830

13,527

TOTAL

16,934
18,119
13,520
13,780
12,486
13,371
13,406
13,008
22,428

5,333
11,389

4,677
13,686
15,523
15,909
17,339

14,221

June 24, 2020

EXPENDITURES EXCLUDE FOOD SERVICES NOT FUNDED BY LOCAL FUNDS, DEBT, CAPITAL (OTHER THAN MINOR SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION

AND EQUIPMENT), ADULT EDUCATION,COMMUNITY SERVICES, AND STATE CONTRIBUTIONS TO TEACHERS RETIREMENT.
INCLUDE REGULAR AND SPECIAL EDUCATION.

ALL AMOUNTS

THIS REPORT IS BASED UPON DATA REPORTED BY SCHOOL DISTRICTS; QUESTIONS
CONCERNING REPORT DATA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE SCHOOL DISTRICT.



DISTRICT:

CODE

800111
800311
800411
800511
800711
800811
801011
801111
801311
801411
802411
802511
805211
805411
806111
806211

80 MERIDEN

SCHOOL NAME

Benjamin Franklin School
Hanover School

Israel Putnam School
John Barry School

Nathan Hale School

Roger Sherman School
Thomas Hooker School
Casimir Pulaski School
Venture Academy

Success Academy

SOAR - WMS

SOAR - PHS

Lincoln Middle School
Washington Middle School

Francis T. Maloney High School
Orville H. Platt High School

TOTAL SCHOOL EXPENDITURES
OTHER IN-DISTRICT PUPILS

DISTRICT CENTRAL EXPENDITURES
OUTPLACED/OUT OF DISTRICT PUPILS
TOTAL DISTRICT EXPENDITURES

June 24, 2020

CONNECTICUT STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

BUREAU OF FISCAL SERVICES

REPORT CARD EXPANDED PPE REPORT

EXPENDITURES PUPILS

4,579,429 353
6,555,132 463
4,674,311 489
5,086,207 518
5,081,002 596
4,582,793 487
3,825,161 405
5,265,552 582
941,832 51
52,136 38
104,000 14
8,600 12
7,400,846 761
8,729,669 755
13,549,200 1,134

12,455,498 931

82,891,369 7,589
333

31,376,775 7,922
10,559,821 856
124,827,965 8,778

FED

800
1,634
1,092
1,655

559

652

616

584

0
0
0
0

351

497

349

380

639

130

0
694

2018-19

§T/LOC

12,020
12,426
8,440
8,137
7,899
8,720
8,802
8,436
18,260
1,372
7,429
0
9,328
11,039
10,942
12,350

9,618

3,790

12,336
13,303

PRI/OTH

152
98
27
27
67
39
27
28

207

717
46
26

656

650

206

41

0
223

PER-PUPIL EXPENDITURES

SCHL PPE CENTRAL

12,973 3,961
14,158 3,961
9,559 3,961
9,819 3,961
8,525 3,961
9,410 3,961
9,445 3,961
9,047 3,961
18,467 3,961
1,372 3,961
7,429 3,961
717 3,961
9,725 3,961
11,562 3,961
11,948 3,961
13,379 3,961
10,463 3,961
3,961

3,961

EXPENDITURES EXCLUDE FOOD SERVICES NOT FUNDED BY LOCAL FUNDS, DEBT, CAPITAL (OTHER THAN MINOR SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION
AND EQUIPMENT), ADULT EDUCATION,COMMUNITY SERVICES, AND STATE CONTRIBUTIONS TO TEACHERS RETIREMENT. ALL AMOUNTS
THIS REPORT IS BASED UPON DATA REPORTED BY SCHOOL DISTRICTS; QUESTIONS

INCLUDE REGULAR AND SPECIAL EDUCATION.
CONCERNING REPORT DATA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE SCHOOL DISTRICT.

TOT PPE

16,934
18,119
13,520
13,780
12,486
13,371
13,406
13,008
22,428

5,333
11,389

4,677
13,686
15,523
15,909
17,339

14,424

3,961

12,336
14,221



DISTRICT: 80 MERIDEN

CODE

800111
800311
800411
800511
800711
800811
801011
801111
801311
801411
802411
802511
805211
805411
806111
806211

SCHOOL NAME

Benjamin Frankl
Hanover School
Israel Putnam S
John Barry Scho
Nathan Hale Sch
Roger Sherman S
Thomas Hooker S
Casimir Pulaski
Venture Academy
Success Academy
SOAR - WMS

SOAR - PHS

Lincoln Middle
Washington Midd
Francis T. Malo
Orville H. Plat

LOW HIGH
GRADE GRADE

PK
PK
PK
K

PK
PK
PK
PK
07
09
06
09
06
06
09
09

05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
12
12
08
12
08
08
12
12

ENROLL

353
463
489
518
596
487
405
582
51
38
14
12
761
755
1,134
931

PCT HI
NEED

77
78
80
92
77
88
67
87
100
95
100
100
83
74
75
81

CONNECTICUT STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
BUREAU OF FISCAL SERVICES

SCHOOL LEVEL PPE COMPARISON BY FUNCTION REPORT

INSTR- SUPPORT

UCTION  SVCS
7,920 1,376
10,434 1,181
6,726 929
7,112 750
6,431 447
6,755 778
6,609 902
6,611 512
18,346 0
1,372 0
7,429 0
717 0
6,487 745
8,273 854
8,318 705
8,844 1,139

2018-19

PER-PUPIL EXPENDITURES

IMPROV
INSTR

25
22
22
22
22
22
22
23

0

0

0

0
26
23
33
24

LIBR SUPPORT

SVCS

119
104

92
105

INSTR

O 0O 000000000000 OoOOo

SCHOOL
ADMIN

999
810
705
471
574
784
831
619

928
644
743

PLANT  TRANSP
OPS NOTHOME

2,602 2
1,614 1
1,171 1
1,456 2
1,044 1
1,057 2
1,073 2
1,140 1
121 0

0 0

0 0

0 0
1,507 10
1,296 11
1,670 91
1,984 79

EXPENDITURES EXCLUDE FOOD SERVICES NOT FUNDED BY LOCAL FUNDS, DEBT, CAPITAL (OTHER THAN MINOR SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION
AND EQUIPMENT), ADULT EDUCATION,COMMUNITY SERVICES, AND STATE CONTRIBUTIONS TO TEACHERS RETIREMENT.

INCLUDE REGULAR AND SPECIAL EDUCATION.

CONCERNING REPORT DATA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE SCHOOL DISTRICT.

ALL AMOUNTS

THIS REPORT IS BASED UPON DATA REPORTED BY SCHOOL DISTRICTS; QUESTIONS

June 24, 2020

ENTERP
OPS

O OO O N WOWLWMNMNWWW

N O
» ©

396
460

MINOR
CONST

o]
© o

O O 0O 000000 O0OOo0OOoOOoOOo

TOTAL

12,973
14,158
9,559
9,819
8,525
9,410
9,445
9,047
18,467
1,372
7,429
717
9,725
11,562
11,948
13,379



June 24, 2020
CONNECTICUT STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
BUREAU OF FISCAL SERVICES
SCHOOL LEVEL PPE COMPARISON BY OBJEGCT REPORT
DISTRICT: 80 MERIDEN 2018-19

PER-PUPIL EXPENDITURES

LOW HIGH PCT HI EMPLOYEE PURCH
CODE SCHOOL NAME GRADE GRADE ENROLL NEED SALARIES BENEFITS SVCS SUPPLIES PROPERTY OTHER TOTAL
800111 Benjamin Franklin School PK 05 353 77 10,387 120 1,852 549 62 3 12,973
800311 Hanover School PK 05 463 78 12,279 103 1,140 482 62 91 14,158
800411 Israel Putnam School PK 05 489 80 8,140 185 764 405 62 3 9,559
800511 John Barry School K 05 518 92 8,002 152 891 621 150 3 9,819
800711 Nathan Hale School PK 05 596 77 7,446 151 538 326 62 3 8,525
800811 Roger Sherman School PK 05 487 88 8,211 117 675 343 62 3 9,410
801011 Thomas Hooker School PK 05 405 67 8,273 140 509 457 62 4 9,445
801111 Casimir Pulaski School PK 05 582 87 7,911 92 584 395 62 3 9,047
801311 Venture Academy 07 12 51 100 17,722 6 411 326 0 2 18,467
801411 Success Academy 09 12 38 95 1,084 0 200 88 0 0 1,372
802411 SOAR - WMS 06 08 14 100 0 0 0 0 7,429 0 7,429
802511 SOAR - PHS 09 12 12 100 395 30 63 229 0 0 717
805211 Lincoln Middle School 06 08 761 83 8,078 67 931 595 48 6 9,725
805411 Washington Middle School 06 08 755 74 10,099 69 756 586 48 4 11,562
806111 Francis T. Maloney High S 09 12 1,134 75 9,696 54 1,352 768 40 38 11,948
806211 Orville H. Platt High Sch 09 12 931 81 10,960 35 1,425 897 40 22 13,379

EXPENDITURES EXCLUDE FOOD SERVICES NOT FUNDED BY LOCAL FUNDS, DEBT, CAPITAL (OTHER THAN MINOR SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION
AND EQUIPMENT), ADULT EDUCATION,COMMUNITY SERVICES, AND STATE CONTRIBUTIONS TO TEACHERS RETIREMENT. ALL AMOUNTS
INCLUDE REGULAR AND SPECIAL EDUCATION. THIS REPORT IS BASED UPON DATA REPORTED BY SCHOOL DISTRICTS; QUESTIONS
CONCERNING REPORT DATA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE SCHOOL DISTRICT.



June 24, 2020
CONNECTICUT STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
BUREAU OF FISCAL SERVICES
DISTRICT LEVEL PPE BY FUNCTION REPORT

DISTRICT: 80 MERIDEN 2018-19
PUPIL

FUNCTION EXPENDITURES PUPILS  BASIS PPE

INSTRUCTION 68,798,387 8,778 1 7,838
SUPPORT SERVICES - STUDENTS 6,266,911 7,922 2 791
SUPPORT SERVICES - INSTRUCTION 663,090 7,922 2 84
SUPPORT SERVICES - GENERAL ADMIN 5,325,430 7,922 2 672
SUPPORT SERVICES - SCHOOL ADMIN 5,439,532 7,922 2 687
CENTRAL AND OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES 19,336,264 7,922 2 2,441
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PLANT 11,132,029 7,922 2 1,405
STUDENT TRANSPORTATION SERVICES 6,496,234 5,719 3 1,136
FOOD SERVICES 295,332 7,922 2 37
ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS 1,033,723 7,922 2 130
MINOR SCHOOL CONSRUCTION 41,034 7,922 2 5
TOTAL 124,827,965 8,778 1 14,221

EXPENDITURES EXCLUDE FOOD SERVICES NOT FUNDED BY LOCAL FUNDS, DEBT, CAPITAL (OTHER THAN MINOR SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION
AND EQUIPMENT), ADULT EDUCATION,COMMUNITY SERVICES, AND STATE CONTRIBUTIONS TO TEACHERS RETIREMENT. ALL AMOUNTS
INCLUDE REGULAR AND SPECIAL EDUCATION. THIS REPORT IS BASED UPON DATA REPORTED BY SCHOOL DISTRICTS; QUESTIONS
CONCERNING REPORT DATA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE SCHOOL DISTRICT.

PUPIL BASIS
1 - ENROLLMENT PLUS OUTPLACED PUPILS
2 - ENROLLMENT IN DISTRICT SCHOOLS
3 - TOTAL PUPILS TRANSPORTED



June 24, 2020
CONNECTICUT STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
BUREAU OF FISCAL SERVICES
DISTRICT LEVEL PPE BY OBJECT REPORT

DISTRICT: 80 MERIDEN 2018-19
PUPIL

OBJECT EXPENDITURES PUPILS BASIS PPE
SALARIES 75,029,304 7,922 2 9,471
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 19,559,727 7,922 2 2,469
PURCHASED SERVICES 14,529,935 7,922 2 1,834
TUITION 10,559,821 856 4 12,336
SUPPLIES 4,416,577 7,922 2 558
PROPERTY 548,134 7,922 2 69
OTHER 184,467 7,922 2 23
TOTAL 124,827,965 8,778 1 14,221

EXPENDITURES EXCLUDE FOOD SERVICES NOT FUNDED BY LOCAL FUNDS, DEBT, CAPITAL (OTHER THAN MINOR SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION
AND EQUIPMENT), ADULT EDUCATION,COMMUNITY SERVICES, AND STATE CONTRIBUTIONS TO TEACHERS RETIREMENT. ALL AMOUNTS
INCLUDE REGULAR AND SPECIAL EDUCATION. THIS REPORT IS BASED UPON DATA REPORTED BY SCHOOL DISTRICTS; QUESTIONS
CONCERNING REPORT DATA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE SCHOOL DISTRICT.

PUPIL BASIS
1 - ENROLLMENT PLUS OUTPLACED PUPILS
2 - ENROLLMENT IN DISTRICT SCHOOLS
4 - OUTPLACED PUPILS



June 24, 2020
CONNECTICUT STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
BUREAU OF FISCAL SERVICES
OUTPLAGEMENT PPE REPORT

DISTRICT: 80 MERIDEN 2018-19

TUITION TYPE EXPENDITURES PUPILS PPE
TUITION FOR PRIVATE, RESIDENTIAL OR OUT OF STATE 6,471,890 50 129,438
TUITION FOR INTERDISTRICT MAGNET 3,494,184 692 5,049
OTHER TUITION 593,747 114 5,208
TOTAL TUITION 10,559,821 856 12,336

EXPENDITURES EXCLUDE FOOD SERVICES NOT FUNDED BY LOCAL FUNDS, DEBT, CAPITAL (OTHER THAN MINOR SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION
AND EQUIPMENT), ADULT EDUCATION,COMMUNITY SERVICES, AND STATE CONTRIBUTIONS TO TEACHERS RETIREMENT. ALL AMOUNTS
INCLUDE REGULAR AND SPECIAL EDUCATION. THIS REPORT IS BASED UPON DATA REPORTED BY SCHOOL DISTRICTS; QUESTIONS
CONCERNING REPORT DATA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE SCHOOL DISTRICT.
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