# CONNECTICUT STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION BUREAU OF FISCAL SERVICES REPORT CARD PPE REPORT 2018-19

DISTRICT: 80 MERIDEN

### PER-PUPIL EXPENDITURES

			STATE, LOCAL	
		FEDERAL	AND OTHER	
CODE	SCHOOL NAME	FUNDS	FUNDS	TOTAL
800111	Benjamin Franklin School	930	16,003	16,934
800311	Hanover School	1,764	16,355	18,119
800411	Israel Putnam School	1,222	12,298	13,520
800511	John Barry School	1,785	11,995	13,780
800711	Nathan Hale School	689	11,797	12,486
800811	Roger Sherman School	782	12,589	13,371
801011	Thomas Hooker School	746	12,660	13,406
801111	Casimir Pulaski School	713	12,295	13,008
801311	Venture Academy	130	22,298	22,428
801411	Success Academy	130	5,203	5,333
802411	SOAR - WMS	130	11,259	11,389
802511	SOAR - PHS	130	4,548	4,677
805211	Lincoln Middle School	481	13,205	13,686
805411	Washington Middle School	627	14,896	15,523
806111	Francis T. Maloney High School	479	15,430	15,909
806211	Orville H. Platt High School	509	16,830	17,339
TOTAL DIS	STRICT EXPENDITURES	694	13,527	14,221

June 24, 2020

## CONNECTICUT STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION BUREAU OF FISCAL SERVICES REPORT CARD EXPANDED PPE REPORT 2018-19

DISTRICT: 80 MERIDEN

### PER-PUPIL EXPENDITURES

CODE	SCHOOL NAME	EXPENDITURES	PUPILS	FED	ST/LOC	PRI/OTH	SCHL PPE	CENTRAL	TOT PPE
800111	Benjamin Franklin School	4,579,429	353	800	12,020	152	12,973	3,961	16,934
800311	Hanover School	6,555,132	463	1,634	12,426	98	14,158	3,961	18,119
800411	Israel Putnam School	4,674,311	489	1,092	8,440	27	9,559	3,961	13,520
800511	John Barry School	5,086,207	518	1,655	8,137	27	9,819	3,961	13,780
800711	Nathan Hale School	5,081,002	596	559	7,899	67	8,525	3,961	12,486
800811	Roger Sherman School	4,582,793	487	652	8,720	39	9,410	3,961	13,371
801011	Thomas Hooker School	3,825,161	405	616	8,802	27	9,445	3,961	13,406
801111	Casimir Pulaski School	5,265,552	582	584	8,436	28	9,047	3,961	13,008
801311	Venture Academy	941,832	51	0	18,260	207	18,467	3,961	22,428
801411	Success Academy	52,136	38	0	1,372	0	1,372	3,961	5,333
802411	SOAR - WMS	104,000	14	0	7,429	0	7,429	3,961	11,389
802511	SOAR - PHS	8,600	12	0	0	717	717	3,961	4,677
805211	Lincoln Middle School	7,400,846	761	351	9,328	46	9,725	3,961	13,686
805411	Washington Middle School	8,729,669	755	497	11,039	26	11,562	3,961	15,523
806111	Francis T. Maloney High School	13,549,200	1,134	349	10,942	656	11,948	3,961	15,909
806211	Orville H. Platt High School	12,455,498	931	380	12,350	650	13,379	3,961	17,339
TOTAL SCH	HOOL EXPENDITURES	82,891,369	7,589	639	9,618	206	10,463	3,961	14,424
OTHER IN-	DISTRICT PUPILS		333					3,961	3,961
DISTRICT	CENTRAL EXPENDITURES	31,376,775	7,922	130	3,790	41		3,961	
OUTPLACED	)/OUT OF DISTRICT PUPILS	10,559,821	856	0	12,336	0			12,336
TOTAL DIS	STRICT EXPENDITURES	124,827,965	8,778	694	13,303	223			14,221

## CONNECTICUT STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION BUREAU OF FISCAL SERVICES SCHOOL LEVEL PPE COMPARISON BY FUNCTION REPORT 2018-19

DISTRICT: 80 MERIDEN

### PER-PUPIL EXPENDITURES

		LOW	HIGH		PCT HI	INSTR-	SUPPORT	IMPROV	LIBR	SUPPORT	SCH00L	PLANT	TRANSP	ENTERP	MINOR	
CODE	SCHOOL NAME	GRADE	GRADE	ENROLL	NEED	UCTION	SVCS	INSTR	SVCS	INSTR	ADMIN	OPS	NOTHOME	OPS	CONST	TOTAL
000111	Benjamin Frankl	PK	05	353	77	7,920	1,376	25	45	0	999	2,602	2	3	0	12,973
	•						•							_		,
	Hanover School	PK	05	463	78	10,434	1,181	22	4	0	810	1,614	1	3	89	14,158
800411	Israel Putnam S	PK	05	489	80	6,726	929	22	3	0	705	1,171	1	3	0	9,559
800511	John Barry Scho	K	05	518	92	7,112	750	22	3	0	471	1,456	2	2	0	9,819
800711	Nathan Hale Sch	PK	05	596	77	6,431	447	22	3	0	574	1,044	1	2	0	8,525
800811	Roger Sherman S	PK	05	487	88	6,755	778	22	3	0	784	1,057	2	8	0	9,410
801011	Thomas Hooker S	PK	05	405	67	6,609	902	22	3	0	831	1,073	2	3	0	9,445
801111	Casimir Pulaski	PK	05	582	87	6,611	512	23	139	0	619	1,140	1	2	0	9,047
801311	Venture Academy	07	12	51	100	18,346	0	0	0	0	0	121	0	0	0	18,467
801411	Success Academy	09	12	38	95	1,372	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1,372
802411	SOAR - WMS	06	80	14	100	7,429	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	7,429
802511	SOAR - PHS	09	12	12	100	717	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	717
805211	Lincoln Middle	06	80	761	83	6,487	745	26	119	0	761	1,507	10	69	0	9,725
805411	Washington Midd	06	80	755	74	8,273	854	23	104	0	928	1,296	11	74	0	11,562
806111	Francis T. Malo	09	12	1,134	75	8,318	705	33	92	0	644	1,670	91	396	0	11,948
806211	Orville H. Plat	09	12	931	81	8,844	1,139	24	105	0	743	1,984	79	460	0	13,379

## CONNECTICUT STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION BUREAU OF FISCAL SERVICES SCHOOL LEVEL PPE COMPARISON BY OBJECT REPORT 2018-19

DISTRICT: 80 MERIDEN

### PER-PUPIL EXPENDITURES

CODE	SCHOOL NAME	LOW GRADE	HIGH GRADE	ENROLL	PCT HI NEED	SALARIES	EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	PURCH SVCS	SUPPLIES	PROPERTY	OTHER	TOTAL
800111	Benjamin Franklin School	PK	05	353	77	10,387	120	1,852	549	62	3	12,973
800311	Hanover School	PK	05	463	78	12,279	103	1,140	482	62	91	14,158
800411	Israel Putnam School	PK	05	489	80	8,140	185	764	405	62	3	9,559
800511	John Barry School	K	05	518	92	8,002	152	891	621	150	3	9,819
800711	Nathan Hale School	PK	05	596	77	7,446	151	538	326	62	3	8,525
800811	Roger Sherman School	PK	05	487	88	8,211	117	675	343	62	3	9,410
801011	Thomas Hooker School	PK	05	405	67	8,273	140	509	457	62	4	9,445
801111	Casimir Pulaski School	PK	05	582	87	7,911	92	584	395	62	3	9,047
801311	Venture Academy	07	12	51	100	17,722	6	411	326	0	2	18,467
801411	Success Academy	09	12	38	95	1,084	0	200	88	0	0	1,372
802411	SOAR - WMS	06	80	14	100	0	0	0	0	7,429	0	7,429
802511	SOAR - PHS	09	12	12	100	395	30	63	229	0	0	717
805211	Lincoln Middle School	06	80	761	83	8,078	67	931	595	48	6	9,725
805411	Washington Middle School	06	80	755	74	10,099	69	756	586	48	4	11,562
806111	Francis T. Maloney High S	09	12	1,134	75	9,696	54	1,352	768	40	38	11,948
806211	Orville H. Platt High Sch	09	12	931	81	10,960	35	1,425	897	40	22	13,379

June 24, 2020

## CONNECTICUT STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION BUREAU OF FISCAL SERVICES DISTRICT LEVEL PPE BY FUNCTION REPORT 2018-19

DISTRICT: 80 MERIDEN

			PUPIL	
FUNCTION	EXPENDITURES	PUPILS	BASIS	PPE
INSTRUCTION	68,798,387	8,778	1	7,838
SUPPORT SERVICES - STUDENTS	6,266,911	7,922	2	791
SUPPORT SERVICES - INSTRUCTION	663,090	7,922	2	84
SUPPORT SERVICES - GENERAL ADMIN	5,325,430	7,922	2	672
SUPPORT SERVICES - SCHOOL ADMIN	5,439,532	7,922	2	687
CENTRAL AND OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES	19,336,264	7,922	2	2,441
OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PLANT	11,132,029	7,922	2	1,405
STUDENT TRANSPORTATION SERVICES	6,496,234	5,719	3	1,136
FOOD SERVICES	295,332	7,922	2	37
ENTERPRISE OPERATIONS	1,033,723	7,922	2	130
MINOR SCHOOL CONSRUCTION	41,034	7,922	2	5
TOTAL	124,827,965	8,778	1	14,221

EXPENDITURES EXCLUDE FOOD SERVICES NOT FUNDED BY LOCAL FUNDS, DEBT, CAPITAL (OTHER THAN MINOR SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION AND EQUIPMENT), ADULT EDUCATION, COMMUNITY SERVICES, AND STATE CONTRIBUTIONS TO TEACHERS RETIREMENT. ALL AMOUNTS INCLUDE REGULAR AND SPECIAL EDUCATION. THIS REPORT IS BASED UPON DATA REPORTED BY SCHOOL DISTRICTS; QUESTIONS CONCERNING REPORT DATA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE SCHOOL DISTRICT.

### PUPIL BASIS

- 1 ENROLLMENT PLUS OUTPLACED PUPILS
- 2 ENROLLMENT IN DISTRICT SCHOOLS
- 3 TOTAL PUPILS TRANSPORTED

June 24, 2020

## CONNECTICUT STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION BUREAU OF FISCAL SERVICES DISTRICT LEVEL PPE BY OBJECT REPORT 2018-19

DISTRICT: 80 MERIDEN

OBJECT	EXPENDITURES	PUPILS	PUPIL BASIS	PPE
SALARIES	75,029,304	7,922	2	9,471
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	19,559,727	7,922	2	2,469
PURCHASED SERVICES	14,529,935	7,922	2	1,834
TUITION	10,559,821	856	4	12,336
SUPPLIES	4,416,577	7,922	2	558
PROPERTY	548,134	7,922	2	69
OTHER	184,467	7,922	2	23
TOTAL	124,827,965	8,778	1	14,221

EXPENDITURES EXCLUDE FOOD SERVICES NOT FUNDED BY LOCAL FUNDS, DEBT, CAPITAL (OTHER THAN MINOR SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION AND EQUIPMENT), ADULT EDUCATION, COMMUNITY SERVICES, AND STATE CONTRIBUTIONS TO TEACHERS RETIREMENT. ALL AMOUNTS INCLUDE REGULAR AND SPECIAL EDUCATION. THIS REPORT IS BASED UPON DATA REPORTED BY SCHOOL DISTRICTS; QUESTIONS CONCERNING REPORT DATA SHOULD BE ADDRESSED TO THE SCHOOL DISTRICT.

#### PUPIL BASIS

- 1 ENROLLMENT PLUS OUTPLACED PUPILS
- 2 ENROLLMENT IN DISTRICT SCHOOLS
- 4 OUTPLACED PUPILS

June 24, 2020 CONNECTICUT STATE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

### BUREAU OF FISCAL SERVICES OUTPLACEMENT PPE REPORT

DISTRICT: 80 MERIDEN 2018-19

TUITION TYPE	EXPENDITURES	PUPILS	PPE
TUITION FOR PRIVATE, RESIDENTIAL OR OUT OF STATE	6,471,890	50	129,438
TUITION FOR INTERDISTRICT MAGNET	3,494,184	692	5,049
OTHER TUITION	593,747	114	5,208
TOTAL TUITION	10,559,821	856	12,336